SA series SPEC. SHEET
Universal Transmitter (with indication function) Model: SAU
Model
SAU –
Power supply
0: 100 to 240V AC
1: 24V AC/DC
How to order
Specify a model. (e.g.) SAU-0
Default value
Input K -200 to 1370
Output 4 to 20mA DC
Accessories (sold separately)
Name Model Specification
RES-S02-050 50 0.1%
RES-S02-100 100 0.1%
RES-S02-200 200 0.1%
Shunt resistor
RES-S02-01K 1k 0.1%
Input specifications
Thermocouple
Input resistance : 1M or more
External resistance: 100 or less, however, B: 40 or less
Burnout : Upscale, Downscale
Input:
Thermocouple Input range
K -200 to 1370 -328 to 2498
J -200 to 1000 -328 to 1832
R -50 to 1760 -58 to 3200
S -50 to 1760 -58 to 3200
B 0 to 1820 32 to 3308
E -200 to 800 -328 to 1472
T -200 to 400 -328 to 752
N -200 to 1300 -328 to 2372
PL- 0 to 1390 32 to 2534
W5Re/W26Re 0 to 2315 32 to 4199
W3Re/W25Re 0 to 2315 32 to 4199
Minimum input span: 50 (100 )
RTD (3-wire system)
Input detection current : Approx. 0.2mA
Allowable lead wire resistance: 10 or less per wire
Burnout : Upscale, Downscale
Input:
RTD Input range
Pt100 -200 to 850 -328 to 1562
JPt100 -200 to 500 -328 to 932
Minimum span: 50 (100 )
DC current
Input range Shunt resistor
4 to 20mA DC
0 to 20mA DC
0 to 16mA DC
50
2 to 10mA DC
0 to 10mA DC
100
1 to 5mA DC 200
0 to 1mA DC 1k
Connect a shunt resistor (sold separately) between input terminals.
DC voltage
Input range Input resistance Allowable signal
source resistance
0 to 10mV DC 20 or less
-10 to 10mV DC 40 or less
0 to 50mV DC
0 to 60mV DC
0 to 100mV DC
200 or less
0 to 1V DC 2k or less
0 to 5V DC
1 to 5V DC
0 to 10V DC
1M
1k or less